
JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY 

FACULTY OF ARTS 

KOLKATA – 700 032 

 

February 25, 2020 

 

 

 

Provisional Merit List for Admission to Bachelor of Physical Education 

(B.P.Ed.) Course in the session 2020 – 2021 

 

 

1. The list is provisional and is subject to: 

(i) The satisfaction of the eligibility criteria as notified earlier. 

(ii) The verification of the equivalence of marks/degree from other universities 

to that of this University where applicable. 

(iii) Correction in the merit position due to error, if any. Any candidate who 

does not satisfy the eligibility criteria will not be considered for admission, 

even if he/she is provisionally selected for admission by mistake. 

 

2. All admissions are provisional. 
 

3. All applicants must have completed results of Bachelor’s Degree course or 

equivalent degree from any university/institute recognized by the UGC. 

 

4. An applicant shall not be considered for admission if s/he is already enrolled in a 

regular degree course or equivalent in any other university/institute or in any other 

department of Jadavpur University. 

 

3. Other instructions as had been given in the instruction sheet supplied with the 

application form must also be consulted. 

 

4. Candidates will be required to bring the following at the time of counselling 

and admission: 
(i) 3 (three) recent passport size photographs. 

(ii) All original mark-sheets of the examinations passed, certificate/admit 

card of madhyamik or equivalent examination for age verification, 

SC/ST/OBC/Sports/Training certificates from competent authorities, in 

the names of the candidates themselves and candidate’s family income 

certificate. 

 
5. The relaxation in the percentage of marks in the qualifying examination and the 

reservation of seats for SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B categories shall be as per the rules of the 

State Government.  

 

As per circular Nos. BC-16014/1/82-SC dt.06/08/1984 & BCD-1, D.O.12017/1/89-

SCD(R.CELL) dt.09/01/1990 and letter No.1510-SCW dt.31/05/2007 from the Government 

of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes of the States other than West Bengal 

are not entitled to get the benefit of reserved quota in Educational Institutions in West 

Bengal. 
 

The candidates who will be provisionally selected under the OBC- A and OBC- B categories 

must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue of the certificate should not be earlier 



than February 2019) issued by the competent authority that clearly indicates (i) the category 

(A or B) they belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy layer of the society, at the time 

of counselling/ admission. 
 

OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled to get 

the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West Bengal, unless they can 

produce a domicile certificate of 10-year residency issued by competent authority. 

 

SEAT DISTRIBUTION: 
 

CANDIDATES GENERAL SC ST OBC(A) OBC(B) 

MALE 21 8 2 4 3 

FEMALE 6 3 1 1 1 

 
Provisional Merit List for admission to Bachelor of Physical Education Course 

(subject to the fulfillment of above-mentioned criteria) 

 

MALE GENERAL CANDIDATES: 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE CATEGORY REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./M- 86 SAJAL DAS 64.54   

2 B.P.ED./M- 13 ABDUL MANNAF 63.94 OBC(A)  

3 B.P.ED./M- 16 ABDUL SUBAN 62.78 OBC(A)  

4 B.P.ED./M- 30 DIPANKAR MONDAL 62.11   

5 B.P.ED./M- 46 HASINUR JAMAL 61.24 OBC(B)  

6 B.P.ED./M- 9 ASISH GUPTA 60.19   

7 B.P.ED./M- 31 SK. ASIF IUSUF 60.13 OBC(A)  

8 B.P.ED./M- 63 DIBYENDU DHARA 59.53 SC  

9 B.P.ED./M- 6 JIBESH RAJBANSHI 59.03 SC  

10 B.P.ED./M- 91 RAJSHEKHAR MONDAL 58.50 OBC(B)  

11 B.P.ED./M- 27 SUBHADEEP BARMAN 58.40 SC  

12 B.P.ED./M- 93 MD. FAIZAN KHAN 58.19   

13 B.P.ED./M- 99 SANKAR DAS 58.12   

14 B.P.ED./M- 11 SALMAN ALI MOLLA 57.17 OBC(A)  

15 B.P.ED./M- 94 ARUP HALDER 57.09 SC  

16 B.P.ED./M- 14 NAYAN MAHATO 56.98 ST  

17 B.P.ED./M- 8 AMJAD MALLICK 54.64 OBC(A)  

18 B.P.ED./M- 32 IMRAT ALI 54.60   

19 B.P.ED./M- 59 MAYNUL HASSAN SK. 54.28 OBC(A)  

20 B.P.ED./M- 101 SAIFUL GAZI 54.28   

21 B.P.ED./M- 51 UTPAL DEBSHARMA 54.16 SC  

22 B.P.ED./M- 50 TANUMAY ADHIKARY 54.13 SC  

23 B.P.ED./M- 87 MOSTAFIJAR HAQUE 53.66 OBC(A)  

24 B.P.ED./M- 40 SHRADDHYANAND BISWAS 53.59   

25 B.P.ED./M- 4 NAKUL MONDAL 53.58 SC  

26 B.P.ED./M- 17 MD. MOJAHER ISLAM 53.52 OBC(A)  

27 B.P.ED./M- 37 KOUSHIK BARMAN 53.38 SC  

28 B.P.ED./M- 43 SAIKAT SAMANTA 53.30   

29 B.P.ED./M- 15 HASIBUL ISLAM 52.92 OBC(A)  



30 B.P.ED./M- 54 PRABHUNATH MAJHI 52.05 ST  

31 B.P.ED./M- 55 PRITAM GOSWAMI 51.84   

32 B.P.ED./M- 60 BIPUL DAS 51.75 SC  

33 B.P.ED./M- 102 SUSANTA PAIK 51.25 SC  

34 B.P.ED./M- 96 RAHUL BISWAS 51.09 OBC(B)  

35 B.P.ED./M- 18 ABDUL GONI 50.82 OBC(A)  

36 B.P.ED./M- 47 DEBASHIS ROY 50.69 SC  

37 B.P.ED./M- 72 SUKDEB BISWAS 50.64 SC  

38 B.P.ED./M- 24 ABHIJIT ANKURA 50.29 SC  

39 B.P.ED./M- 53 HRISHIKESH ROY 49.89 SC  

40 B.P.ED./M- 100 TENTUL GHOSH 49.61 OBC(B)  

41 B.P.ED./M- 3 ASHIM SHIL 49.52 OBC(B)  

42 B.P.ED./M- 52 PROSENJIT DEBSHARMA 48.50 SC  

43 B.P.ED./M- 36 ROHIT MUNDA 48.19 ST  

44 B.P.ED./M- 19 SANJAY SARKAR 47.98 SC  

45 B.P.ED./M- 61 SUBRATA BAR 47.92 SC  

46 B.P.ED./M- 80 SUJOY HEMBRAM 47.38 ST  

47 B.P.ED./M- 42 KUTUBUDDIN MONDAL 47.04 OBC(A)  

48 B.P.ED./M- 69 RAKESH GHOSH 46.95 OBC(B)  

49 B.P.ED./M- 82 SURAJIT DAS 46.93   

50 B.P.ED./M- 56 SOMNATH MANDAL 46.89 OBC(B)  

51 B.P.ED./M- 90 SHOVEK PRADHAN 46.78   

52 B.P.ED./M- 38 BALARAM BISWAS 46.48 SC  

53 B.P.ED./M- 67 SAIDUL MOLLAH 45.97 OBC(A)  

54 B.P.ED./M- 5 ABINASH HANSDA 45.88 ST  

55 B.P.ED./M- 62 GAFUR SEKH 45.64 OBC(B)  

56 B.P.ED./M- 81 ASIS MAITI 45.14   

57 B.P.ED./M- 21 SHEIKH MOIDUL 43.28   

58 B.P.ED./M- 45 BIKRAMJIT MONDAL 42.25 SC  

59 B.P.ED./M- 84 GIRIN MANDAL 42.18 SC  

60 B.P.ED./M- 34 HAMIDUL ISLAM 41.92 OBC(A)  

61 B.P.ED./M- 64 LAXMAN SAREN 41.76 ST  

62 B.P.ED./M- 26 TARUN KUMAR SAREN 41.30 ST  

63 B.P.ED./M- 85 SUBHO BAGDI 41.18 SC  

64 B.P.ED./M- 29 AVIJIT HALDAR 41.18   

65 B.P.ED./M- 73 BHAGIRATH DAKUA 41.13 SC  

66 B.P.ED./M- 58 AMIT BHARATI 41.02 OBC(B)  

67 B.P.ED./M- 88 ADESH GURUNG 40.07   

68 B.P.ED./M- 33 SUSHANTA SAIBA 39.92 ST  

69 B.P.ED./M- 35 SANAT BERA 39.89   

70 B.P.ED./M- 39 JAYDIP ROY 39.51 SC  

71 B.P.ED./M- 79 SUDIP DAS 39.45   

72 B.P.ED./M- 70 DEBASHIS ROY 37.90 SC  

73 B.P.ED./M- 1 SPANDAN DEWANJI 35.56   

74 B.P.ED./M- 7 SUBENDU SARKAR 34.48 OBC(B)  

75 B.P.ED./M- 65 BILASH ROY 34.11   

76 B.P.ED./M- 22 CLEMENT LEPCHA 32.67 ST  

77 B.P.ED./M- 74 RAJIB MANDI 32.10 ST  



78 B.P.ED./M- 44 JAYANTA BISWAS 31.88 SC  

79 B.P.ED./M- 104 UNMESH MANDAL 31.69 OBC(B)  

80 B.P.ED./M- 57 RAMESH DAS 30.52 SC  

81 B.P.ED./M- 41 MAHAMMED ALI SK.  29.96   

82 B.P.ED./M- 95 KAMALESH SARKAR 27.05 SC  

83 B.P.ED./M- 25 SUMAN THAKUR 26.09   

84 B.P.ED./M- 48 SONATAN BHOWMIK 25.53   

85 B.P.ED./M- 92 JOY ROY 22.69 SC  

86 B.P.ED./M- 103 SASWATA HALDER 15.96 OBC(B)  

 

UNDER SC QUOTA (MALE): 

S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./M- 63 DIBYENDU DHARA 59.53  

2 B.P.ED./M- 6 JIBESH RAJBANSHI 59.03  

3 B.P.ED./M- 27 SUBHADEEP BARMAN 58.40  

4 B.P.ED./M- 94 ARUP HALDER 57.09  

5 B.P.ED./M- 98 BASUDEB BARUI 56.16  

6 B.P.ED./M- 51 UTPAL DEBSHARMA 54.16  

7 B.P.ED./M- 50 TANUMAY ADHIKARY 54.13  

8 B.P.ED./M- 4 NAKUL MONDAL 53.58  

9 B.P.ED./M- 37 KOUSHIK BARMAN 53.38  

10 B.P.ED./M- 60 BIPUL DAS 51.75  

11 B.P.ED./M- 102 SUSANTA PAIK 51.25  

12 B.P.ED./M- 47 DEBASHIS ROY 50.69  

13 B.P.ED./M- 72 SUKDEB BISWAS 50.64  

14 B.P.ED./M- 71 JOYDEB ROY 50.40  

15 B.P.ED./M- 24 ABHIJIT ANKURA 50.29  

16 B.P.ED./M- 53 HRISHIKESH ROY 49.89  

17 B.P.ED./M- 52 PROSENJIT DEBSHARMA 48.50  

18 B.P.ED./M- 19 SANJAY SARKAR 47.98  

19 B.P.ED./M- 61 SUBRATA BAR 47.92  

20 B.P.ED./M- 38 BALARAM BISWAS 46.48  

21 B.P.ED./M- 20 KIRAN CHANDRA SARKAR 42.77  

22 B.P.ED./M- 45 BIKRAMJIT MONDAL 42.25  

23 B.P.ED./M- 84 GIRIN MANDAL 42.18  

24 B.P.ED./M- 49 JAYANTA RAY 41.95  

25 B.P.ED./M- 85 SUBHO BAGDI 41.18  

26 B.P.ED./M- 73 BHAGIRATH DAKUA 41.13  

27 B.P.ED./M- 39 JAYDIP ROY 39.51  

28 B.P.ED./M- 28 SHOVAN MANDAL 39.16  

29 B.P.ED./M- 70 DEBASHIS ROY 37.90  

30 B.P.ED./M- 23 SOURAV MONDAL 32.91  

31 B.P.ED./M- 66 ABNER BISWAKARMA 32.46  

32 B.P.ED./M- 44 JAYANTA BISWAS 31.88  

33 B.P.ED./M- 89 MANASH PATRA 31.25 SPM 

34 B.P.ED./M- 57 RAMESH DAS 30.52  

35 B.P.ED./M- 95 KAMALESH SARKAR 27.05  



36 B.P.ED./M- 68 SUSHANTA MONDAL 23.72  

37 B.P.ED./M- 92 JOY ROY 22.69  

 

 

UNDER ST QUOTA (MALE): 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE CATEGORY 

1 B.P.ED./M- 14 NAYAN MAHATO 56.98  

2 B.P.ED./M- 54 PRABHUNATH MAJHI 52.05  

3 B.P.ED./M- 36 ROHIT MUNDA 48.19  

4 B.P.ED./M- 80 SUJOY HEMBRAM 47.38  

5 B.P.ED./M- 5 ABINASH HANSDA 45.88  

6 B.P.ED./M- 64 LAXMAN SAREN 41.76  

7 B.P.ED./M- 26 TARUN KUMAR SAREN 41.30  

8 B.P.ED./M- 33 SUSHANTA SAIBA 39.92  

9 B.P.ED./M- 22 CLEMENT LEPCHA 32.67  

10 B.P.ED./M- 74 RAJIB MANDI 32.10  

 

UNDER OBC(A) QUOTA (MALE): 

 

S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./M- 13 ABDUL MANNAF 63.94  

2 B.P.ED./M- 16 ABDUL SUBAN 62.78  

3 B.P.ED./M- 31 SK. ASIF IUSUF 60.13  

4 B.P.ED./M- 11 SALMAN ALI MOLLA 57.17  

5 B.P.ED./M- 8 AMJAD MALLICK 54.64  

6 B.P.ED./M- 59 MAYNUL HASSAN SK. 54.28  

7 B.P.ED./M- 87 MOSTAFIJAR HAQUE 53.66  

8 B.P.ED./M- 17 MD. MOJAHER ISLAM 53.52  

9 B.P.ED./M- 15 HASIBUL ISLAM 52.92  

10 B.P.ED./M- 18 ABDUL GONI 50.82  

11 B.P.ED./M- 42 KUTUBUDDIN MONDAL 47.04  

12 B.P.ED./M- 2 MD. SHANAWAJ 46.50  

13 B.P.ED./M- 67 SAIDUL MOLLAH 45.97  

14 B.P.ED./M- 34 HAMIDUL ISLAM 41.92  

 

 

UNDER OBC(B) QUOTA (MALE): 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./M- 46 HASINUR JAMAL 61.24  

2 B.P.ED./M- 91 RAJSHEKHAR MONDAL 58.50  

3 B.P.ED./M- 96 RAHUL BISWAS 51.09  

4 B.P.ED./M- 100 TENTUL GHOSH 49.61  

5 B.P.ED./M- 3 ASHIM SHIL 49.52  

6 B.P.ED./M- 69 RAKESH GHOSH 46.95  

7 B.P.ED./M- 56 SOMNATH MANDAL 46.89  

8 B.P.ED./M- 62 GAFUR SEKH 45.64  



9 B.P.ED./M- 58 AMIT BHARATI 41.02  

10 B.P.ED./M- 7 SUBENDU SARKAR 34.48  

11 B.P.ED./M- 104 UNMESH MANDAL 31.69  

12 B.P.ED./M- 103 SASWATA HALDER 15.96  

 

FEMALE GENERAL CANDIDATES: 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS CATEGORY 

1 B.P.ED./F- 43 SOMA MONDAL 68.60  SC 

2 B.P.ED./F- 32 TANUSHREE MAHATO 64.28  OBC(B) 

3 B.P.ED./F- 36 SABRINA DEWAN 58.10  OBC(B) 

4 B.P.ED./F- 35 DULAR MURMU 56.26  ST 

5 B.P.ED./F- 39 PAMELI MAHANTY 56.09   

6 B.P.ED./F- 52 PRITI BHUNIA 54.35   

7 B.P.ED./F- 4 NARGIS SULTANA 52.58  OBC(A) 

8 B.P.ED./F- 12 SALMA CHOWDHURY 51.88   

9 B.P.ED./F- 45 MAINA TUDU 51.75  ST 

10 B.P.ED./F- 26 MANISHA DAS 50.64  OBC(B) 

11 B.P.ED./F- 54 HASIBA KHATUN 49.65 SPM OBC(A) 

12 B.P.ED./F- 44 TISHA MANDAL 49.18  SC 

13 B.P.ED./F- 8 TAJMERINA KHATUN 48.97  OBC(A) 

14 B.P.ED./F- 13 RIA PRAMANICK 47.98  SC 

15 B.P.ED./F- 3 BASANTI GHOSH 47.62  OBC(B) 

16 B.P.ED./F- 7 MADHUMITA SINGH 47.35  ST 

17 B.P.ED./F- 28 TRISHA GANGULY 46.26  OBC(B) 

18 B.P.ED./F- 42 HAJIFA KHATUN 40.50   

19 B.P.ED./F- 38 SUJATA PANJA 39.55  SC 

20 B.P.ED./F- 2 SULEKHA MAJI 39.51   

21 B.P.ED./F- 29 BIPASA MALLICK 39.21  OBC(A) 

22 B.P.ED./F- 47 DIPANWITA BERA 36.43  OBC(B) 

23 B.P.ED./F- 50 PUJA HANSDA 36.22  ST 

24 B.P.ED./F- 1 PRIYANKA DAS 35.92   

25 B.P.ED./F- 22 DEBDUTI BISWAS 35.75  SC 

26 B.P.ED./F- 14 NANDITA SARKAR 35.21  SC 

27 B.P.ED./F- 34 PUJA MONDAL 34.11  SC 

28 B.P.ED./F- 55 PAYEL PATRA 32.91  OBC(B) 

29 B.P.ED./F- 49 SOUMITA KARMAKAR 31.22  OBC(B) 

30 B.P.ED./F- 9 LAXMI DAS 31.14  SC 

31 B.P.ED./F- 18 SAITI MITRA 30.18  SC 

32 B.P.ED./F- 33 SOMA PAIK 30.01  SC 

33 B.P.ED./F- 20 SUPARNA SARKAR 28.49  SC 

34 B.P.ED./F- 46 MOUMITA DAS 28.42   

35 B.P.ED./F- 53 PAPIYA ORAW 27.27  ST 

36 B.P.ED./F- 21 PRIYANKA PULE 26.64  SC 

37 B.P.ED./F- 17 PARAMITA MONDAL 25.41  SC 

38 B.P.ED./F- 48 PRIYANKA MALAKAR 25.08   

39 B.P.ED./F- 5 SHILPI BISWAS 25.01  SC 



40 B.P.ED./F- 10 SUCHITRA BISWAS 22.44  SC 

41 B.P.ED./F- 30 MOUMITA LAYEK 21.77   

42 B.P.ED./F- 15 TRIPTI DAS 20.98   

43 B.P.ED./F- 16 PALLABI GAYEN 16.05  SC 

44 B.P.ED./F- 24 RIYA MONDAL 15.82  OBC(B) 

 

UNDER SC QUOTA (FEMALE): 
 

S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./F- 43 SOMA MONDAL 68.60  

2 B.P.ED./F- 6 INDIRA SARKAR 49.18  

3 B.P.ED./F- 44 TISHA MANDAL 49.18  

4 B.P.ED./F- 13 RIA PRAMANICK 47.98  

5 B.P.ED./F- 38 SUJATA PANJA 39.55  

6 B.P.ED./F- 22 DEBDUTI BISWAS 35.75  

7 B.P.ED./F- 14 NANDITA SARKAR 35.21  

8 B.P.ED./F- 34 PUJA MONDAL 34.11  

9 B.P.ED./F- 9 LAXMI DAS 31.14  

10 B.P.ED./F- 18 SAITI MITRA 30.18  

11 B.P.ED./F- 33 SOMA PAIK 30.01  

12 B.P.ED./F- 23 UMA MAJUMDER 29.35  

13 B.P.ED./F- 20 SUPARNA SARKAR 28.49  

14 B.P.ED./F- 21 PRIYANKA PULE 26.64  

15 B.P.ED./F- 17 PARAMITA MONDAL 25.41  

16 B.P.ED./F- 5 SHILPI BISWAS 25.01  

17 B.P.ED./F- 10 SUCHITRA BISWAS 22.44  

18 B.P.ED./F- 16 PALLABI GAYEN 16.05  

 

 

UNDER ST QUOTA (FEMALE): 
 

S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./F- 35 DULAR MURMU 56.26  

2 B.P.ED./F- 45 MAINA TUDU 51.75  

3 B.P.ED./F- 7 MADHUMITA SINGH 47.35  

4 B.P.ED./F- 25 DEBI SARDAR 42.75  

5 B.P.ED./F- 11 SHEFALI ORAW 41.30  

6 B.P.ED./F- 50 PUJA HANSDA 36.22  

7 B.P.ED./F- 41 CHANDANA MURMU 29.36  

8 B.P.ED./F- 53 PAPIYA ORAW 27.27  

 
UNDER OBC(A) QUOTA (FEMALE): 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./F- 4 NARGIS SULTANA 52.58  

2 B.P.ED./F- 54 HASIBA KHATUN 49.65 SPM 

3 B.P.ED./F- 8 TAJMERINA KHATUN 48.97  

4 B.P.ED./F- 29 BIPASA MALLICK 39.21  



 

UNDER OBC(B) QUOTA (FEMALE): 

 
S/N REF. NO.(*)   N A M E SCORE REMARKS 

1 B.P.ED./F- 37 SOMA PAL 75.21  

2 B.P.ED./F- 32 TANUSHREE MAHATO 64.28  

3 B.P.ED./F- 36 SABRINA DEWAN 58.10  

4 B.P.ED./F- 26 MANISHA DAS 50.64  

5 B.P.ED./F- 3 BASANTI GHOSH 47.62  

6 B.P.ED./F- 28 TRISHA GANGULY 46.26  

7 B.P.ED./F- 47 DIPANWITA BERA 36.43  

8 B.P.ED./F- 55 PAYEL PATRA 32.91  

9 B.P.ED./F- 49 SOUMITA KARMAKAR 31.22  

10 B.P.ED./F- 24 RIYA MONDAL 15.82  

 

 

I. Course fees (for the first year) to be paid at the time of admission: 
 

A. Admission charges:        
 

Break-up of the course fees 
1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00 

2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00 

3) Admission fees : Rs.100.00 

4) University Registration : Rs.  25.00 

5) Library Deposit : Rs.  50.00 

6) Heath Card : Rs.  10.00 

7) Sports fee : Rs.100.00 

                                                                     Total   Rs.1235.00 

 

(B) Fees for Dress and Group Activities: Rs.10,800.00 

(C) Hostel fees to be paid at the time of reporting to the Hostel. 
 

1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                        180.00 
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months          120.00 
3. Caution deposit                                                     100.00 
4. Caution deposit to be submitted to the                 700.00                 
    Dean of Students  
5. Hostel admission fee                                               50.00 
6. Recreation fee                                                         50.00 
7. Mess charge advance                                          3000.00                           
                      Total:                                          Rs.4,200.00 

 

Total Fees for the first year: 

1) Rs.1235.00 + Rs.10,800.00 = 12,035.00 (to be submitted at the time of 

admission) 

2) Rs.4,200.00 approx. (to be submitted at the time reporting to the Hostel) 
  



 

II. Fees to be payable at the beginning of the second year (third semester) in 
June/July 2018 

 

      A . Tuition and other fees: 

 

1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00 

2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00 

3) Sports fee : Rs.100.00 

                                                                                         Total      Rs.1,050.00 

 

Fees for Dress and Group Activities :                            Rs.10,800.00 

 

B. Hostel Fees 

 
1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                         
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months           
 

 
Rs. 180.00 
Rs. 120.00 

                      Total:                                              Rs. 300.00 

 

Grand Total (A + B + C) Rs.1050.00 + Rs10,800.00 + Rs.300.00 = Rs.12,150.00 
 

The fees are non-refundable. If a student cancels his/her admission, he/she may 

apply for refund of the fees. The fees will be refunded only if any candidate on the 

waiting list is admitted against the vacancy created. However, under no 

circumstances, the fees will be refunded before the completion of the academic 

session 2019 – 2020. 

  

6. Date and time of couselling: on 04.3.2020 at 11.30 a.m. 

 

Venue: Office of the Head, Department of Physical Education. 
 

7. If a candidate fails to appear on the specified date and time for counselling, 

the next candidate in order of merit will be considered for admission. The 

candidate absent on 04.3.2020, will also NOT be considered for admission 

against vacancy (if any) at a later date. 
 

8. Date and time of admission of provisionally selected candidates: on 

05.3.2020 at 11.00 a.m. 

 

Venue: Office of the Muster Roll Section, Jadavpur University. 
 

9. Students are to report to the Office of the Head, Department of 

Physical Education immediately after the admission. 

 
10. Candidates admitted to the B.P. Ed. Course should have at least 60% attendance of 

total classes at the end of 7 working days counted from the date of commencement 

of classes/date of admission of the candidate whichever is later, failing which their 

studentship will be treated as cancelled without further reference. Waitlisted 



candidates are advised to enquire again on April 27, 2020 for admission 

against the vacancy created (if any). 
 

11. Jadavpur University has accepted in principle that each and every student of the 

University shall be duty bound during the entire period of studentship with the 

University to immediately report to the Dean of Students if any ragging is noticed 

either in University Hostel or on University campus. 

 If any incident of ragging comes to the notice of the authority and his/her 

explanation is not found satisfactory, the authority should expel him/her from the 

University.  

 

12. Students must report with a fitness certificate recently issued (not before June 15, 

2020) by a registered Doctor on 01.7.2020. Classes will commence on and 

from 01.7.2020 at 12 noon. 

 

 

 

Dean 

Faculty of Arts 

 

 


